

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 19 dated 03.12.24

Today is fixed for exparte hearing positively.

Petitioner prays adjournment by filing a petition on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

To 13.02.25 for exparte hearing positively.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.