

M.Ex-06 of 13

Order no. 90 dated 14.08.25

Today is fixed for hearing of execution case positively.

D/hr and J/dr (BDA) file lawyer's haziras.

No steps taken by the J/dr (State).

D/hr files a petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. for holding up the scheule as mentioned therein .

Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

To 25.08.25 for hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C., w/o in the meantime.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,