

Present : Sri S. P. Chattopadhyay

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Burdwan. I/C.

Order no. 108 dated 29.07.26

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C., W/O if any.

D/hr and J/dr (BDA) file their respective lawyer's haziras.

A petition on behalf of State is filed, praying time on the ground of Ld. G.P.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

P.O. is on leave. Ld. A.D.J. 1st Track 2nd Court, Burdwan is in charge.

To 03.10.26 for hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C., W/O if any.

D/C by me,

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C